
 

• 100GbE 40GbE 25GbE 10GbE  

1GbE  

•

1GbE 10GbE 25GbE SFP  

• 25GbE 

 25G  

•

  

•  10GbE XFP X2  XENPAK 

 SFP+  

•  40GbE CFP  QSFP+ 

 QSFP+  

• 100G QSFP 

 100G  100GbE 

CFP CFP2  CPAK   

•

 

•  10Gigabit DWDM

 

• QSFP+ 

 40G 

 IEEE 40GbE LR4  LRL4 

 10G  40G 

 

•  QSFP 

 4x25G  4x10G 

 10G  40G 

 25G  100G  

 

Arista 

 100 Gigabit 40 Gigabit 25 Gigabit 10 Gigabit 1 Gigabit 

 100 Megabit  

Arista  QSFP 

 (SFP) 

 

0.5  80 SFP+ 

 Cat-5 SFP  

 MXP

MXP 

 IEEE 

10GBASE-CR 

10GBASE-SR  LR SFP+ 1000BASE-T SFP

40GBASE-CR4  4x 10GBASE-CR  

40GBASE-LRL4 UNIV LR4  XSR4 QSFP+

100GBASE-LRL4  LR4 QSFP

100GBASE-CR4 

25GBASE-CR AOC SR  LR



40 Gigabit  QSFP+ 
PHY 

40GBASE-CR4  0.5m 1m 2m 3m  5m 

40GBASE-AOC  3m  100m  AOC 

40GBASE-SR4  OM3  100m  OM4  150m

40GBASE-XSR4  OM3  300m  OM4  400m

40GBASE-BIDI  OM3  100m  OM4  150m

40GBASE-UNIV  OM3/OM4  150m  500m

40GBASE-LR4  10km  40GBASE-LRL4  1km

40GBASE-LRL4  1km  40GBASE-LR4  1km

40GBASE-PLRL4  1km  4x10G LR/LRL  1km

40GBASE-PLR4  10km  4x10G LR  10km  LRL  1km

40GBASE-ER4  40km

 | 

100 Gigabit  QSFP 
PHY 

100GBASE-CR4  1m 2m 3m  5m 

100GBASE-AOC  3m  30m  AOC 

100GBASE-SR4  OM3  70m  OM4  100m

100GBASE-SWDM4  OM3  70m  OM4  100m

100GBASE-PSM4  500m 100G/40G 

100GBASE-LR4  10km  100GBASE-LRL4  2km  

100GBASE-LRL4  2km  100GBASE-LR4  2km  

100GBASE-CWDM4  2km 100G/40G 

100GBASE-ERL4  40km  IEEE 100GBASE-ER4  30km

 Arista QSFP 



 | 

 SFP 

PHY 

1000BASE-SX  550m  500 MHz km MMF (OM2)

1000BASE-LX  SMF  10km  MMF  550m*

1000BASE-T  5  100m  100 Megabit  1 Gigabit 

10 Gigabit  SFP+ 
PHY 

10GBASE-CR  0.5m 1m 1.5m 2m 2.5m 3m  5m 

10GBASE-CR (QSFP+)  QSFP+  4 x SFP+  0.5m 1m 2m 3m  5m

10GBASE-AOC  3m 5m 7m 10m 15m 20m 25m  30m  AOC 

10GBASE-SR  300m  2000 MHz*km MMF (OM3)  10GBASE-SRL 

10GBASE-SRL  100m  2000 MHz*km MMF (OM3)  10GBASE-SR 

10GBASE-LR  10km SMF G.652  10GBASE-LRL 

10GBASE-LRL  1km SMF G.652  10GBASE-LR 

10GBASE-ER  40km SMF G.652

10GBASE-ZR  80km SMF G.652

10GBASE-DWDM  DWDM  80km SMF G.652

*  1000BASE-LX  FDDI  OM1  OM2  OM3 

25 Gigabit  SFP 
PHY 

25GBASE-CR  1m 2m 3m  5m 

25GBASE-CR (QSFP)  QSFP  4 x SFP  1m 2m 3m  5m

25GBASE-AOC  3m 5m 7m 10m 15m 20m 25m  30m  AOC 

25GBASE-SR  OM3  70m  OM4  100m

25GBASE-LR  10km SMF G.652



 | 

25 Gb  10 Gb  SFP/SFP+ 

PHY  
(nm)  

(um)

 
(MHz*Km)  (dBm)

 
(dBm)

10GBASE-SR LC 850 MMF

62.5 
50.0 
50.0 
50.0 
50.0

200 
400 
500 

2000 (OM3) 
4700 (OM4)

-7.3  -1.0 -9.9  -1.0

33m 
66m 
82m 

300m  
400m

10GBASE-SRL LC 850 MMF

62.5 
50.0 
50.0 
50.0 
50.0

200 
400 
500 

2000 (OM3) 
4700 (OM4)

-8.0  -1.0 -9.9  -1.0

11m 
22m 
27m 

100m 
150m

10GBASE-LRL LC 1310 SMF G.652 – -8.2  0.5 -12.5  0.5 1km

10GBASE-LR LC 1310 SMF G.652 – -8.2  0.5 -14.4  0.5 10km

10GBASE-ER* LC 1550 SMF G.652 – -4.7  4.0 -15.0  -1.0 40km**

10GBASE-ZR* LC 1550 SMF G.652 – -1.0  4.0 -23.0  -7.0 80km

10GBASE-
DWDM*  LC

C  
1567.95 

 
1529.94

SMF G.652 – -1.0  3.0 -23.0  -7.0 80km

25GBASE-SR LC 850 MMF 50 2000 (OM3/
OM4)

-8.4  2.4 -11.0  3.0 70m/100m

25GBASE-LR LC 1310 SMF G.652 – -6.5  2.0 -11.3  2.0 10km

 (HxWxD) 
• QSFP 13.5 x 18.4 x 72.4mm 

• SFP 8.55 x 13.7 x 56.5mm 
  

• 0  70C  

• -40  85C 

• 5  95% 

• 0-10,000  

 
• Arista SFP 10G ER/ZR/DWDM  

25G SR/LR 1 W 

• Arista QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 XSR4

SFP+ ER/ZR/DWDM  25G SR/LR 1.5 W 

• Arista 40GBASE-UNIV BIDI LRL4

LR4 PLR4 PLRL4  ER4 3.5 W 

• Arista CFP2 100GBASE-XSR10 LR4  

ER4 12W 

• Arista 100G QSFP SR4/AOC/SWDM4/

PSM4/CWDM4 3.5W 

• Arista 100G QSFP LR4 ERL4 4.5W 

• Arista 100G QSFP LRL4 4.0W 
 

•  1 21CFR-1040.10 LN#50 

•  1 IEC60825-1 

IEEE  

• 802.3ab 1000BASE-T  

• 802.3z 1000BASE-X 

• 802.3ae 10 Gigabit  

• 802.3ba 40  100 Gigabit  

• 802.3bm 40  100 Gigabit  

• 802.3by 25 Gigabit  

 

• GR-20-CORE 

• GR-326-CORE 

• GR-1435-CORE 

• QSFP+/QSFP28 SFF-8449  8636 

• SFP+ SFF-8431 8461  8472 

• 100G CWDM4 MSA 

• 100G PSM4 MSA 

• 100G SWDM4  

• ROHS-6 

-

 

-  IEEE -LR -SR -SX -LX 

 2m 

*

 

**  IEEE 802.3ae -  30 km 

25 Gigabit  10 Gigabit 
PHY  

(nm)
 

(um)
 (MHz*Km)

10GBASE-CR SFP+ – – – 0.5m  5m

10GBASE-CR QSFP+  4 x SFP+ – – – 0.5m  5m

10GBASE-AOC SFP+ 850nm MMF – – 3m  30m

25GBASE-CR SFP – – – 1m  5m

25GBASE-AOC SFP 850nm MMF – – 3m  30m

 SFP 

PHY    
(nm)  

(um)

 
(MHz*Km)

 
(dBm)

 
 

(dBm)

1000BASE-SX LC 850 MMF

62.5 
62.5 
50.0 
50.0

160 
200 
400 
500

-9.5  -4.0 -17

220m 
275m 
500m 
550m

1000BASE-LX LC 1310
MMF***

62.5 
50.0 
50.0

500 
400 
500

-9.5  -3.0 -19
550m 
550m 
550m

SMF G.652 – -9.5  -3.0 -19 10km

1000BASE-T RJ-45 – Cat5 (UTP) – – – – 100m

40 Gigabit  QSFP+ 
PHY  

(nm)
 

(um)
 (MHz*Km)

40GBASE-CR4 QSFP+  QSFP+ – – – 0.5m  5m

40GBASE-AOC QSFP+  QSFP+ 850 MMF – – 3m  100m

***  1000BASE-LX  FDDI  OM1  OM2  OM3 



40 Gigabit  QSFP+ 

PHY    
(nm)  

(um)

 
(MHz*Km)

 
(dBm)

 
(dBm)

40GBASE-SR4 MPO 850 OM3 
OM4

50.0 
50.0

2000 (OM3) 
4700 (OM4)

-7.6  -1 
 /lane

-9.5  +2.4  
/lane

100m 
150m

40GBASE-XSR4 MPO 850 OM3 
OM4

50.0 
50.0

2000 (OM3) 
4700 (OM4)

-7.5  +1 
 /lane

-9.9  +2.4  
/lane

300m 
400m

40GBASE-BIDI LC 850 
900

OM3 
OM4

50.0 
50.0

2000 (OM3) 
4700 (OM4)

-4  +5 
 /lane

-6  +5 
 /lane

100m 
150m

40GBASE-UNIV LC

1271 
1291 
1311 
1331

OM3 
OM4

50.0 
50.0

2000 (OM3) 
4700 (OM4)

-7  +4.3  
/lane

-10  +4.3  
/lane

150m 
150m

SMF G.652 – -10  +2.3  
/lane

-13.7  +2.3  
/lane

500m

40GBASE-LR4 LC SMF G.652 – -7  +2.3  
/lane

-13.7  +2.3  
/lane

10km

40GBASE-LRL4 LC SMF G.652 – -7  +2.3  
/lane

-11.5  +2.3  
/lane

1km

40GBASE-ER4* LC SMF G.652 – -2.7  +3.8 
/lane

-21.2  -4.5  
/lane

40km**

40GBASE-PLRL4 MPO 1310 SMF G.652 – -8.2  +0.5  
/lane

-12.5  +0.5  
/lane

1km

40GBASE-PLR4 MPO 1310 SMF G.652 – -8.2  +0.5  
/lane

-14.4  +0.5  
/lane

10km

10GBASE-CRQSFP+  4 x SFP+

100GBASE-LR4 QSFP

100GBASE-CR4

100 Gigabit 
PHY    

(nm)  
(um)

 
(MHz*Km)

 
(dBm)

 
(dBm)

100GBASE-SR4 MPO 850 OM3 
OM4

50.0 
50.0

2000 (OM3) 
4700 (OM4)

-8.4  +2.4 
 /lane

-10.3  +2.4 /
lane

70m 
100m

100GBASE-SWDM4 LC

850 
880 
910 
940

OM3 
OM4

50.0 
50.0

2000*** (OM3) 
4700*** (OM4)

-7.5  +3.4 
 /lane

-9.3  +3.4 /
lane

70m 
100m

100GBASE-CWDM4 LC

1271 
1291 
1311 
1331

SMF G.652 –
-6.5  +2.5 

 /lane
-11.5  +2.5 /

lane
2km

100GBASE-PSM4 MPO 1310 SMF G.652 – -9.4  +2.0 
 /lane

-12.6  +2.0 /
lane

500m

100GBASE-LR4 LC

1295.56 
1300.05 
1304.58 
1309.14

SMF G.652 – -4.3  +4.5 
 /lane

-10.6  +4.5 /
lane

10km

100GBASE-LRL4 LC SMF G.652 – -6.0  +4.5 
 /lane

-10.0  +4.5 /
lane

2km

100GBASE-ERL4* LC SMF G.652 –
-2.9  +4.5 

 /lane

-16.9  -4.9 /
lane

30km 
 FEC

-20.9  -4.9 /
lane

40km 
 FEC

Arista MXP MPO-24 850 OM3 
OM4

50.0 
50.0

2000 (OM3) 
4700 (OM4)

-7.6  +2.4 
 /lane

-9.5  +2.4 
 /lane

300m 
400m

40GBASE-AOC 

 | 

40GBASE-UNIV QSFP+

100 Gigabit 

PHY  
(nm)

 
(um)

 
(MHz*Km)

100GBASE-CR4 QSFP  QSFP – – – 1 2 3 5m

25GBASE-CR QSFP  4 x SFP – – – 1 2 3m

100GBASE-AOC QSFP  QSFP 850 MMF – – 3m  30m

*
 

**  IEEE 802.3 -  30 km 
 

***  Lane0/850nm   



 | 
  

100 Gigabit  QSFP 

CAB-Q-Q-100G-1M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP  QSFP  1 

CAB-Q-Q-100G-2M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP  QSFP  2 

CAB-Q-Q-100G-3M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP  QSFP  3 

CAB-Q-Q-100G-5M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP  QSFP  5 

CAB-Q-4S-100G-1M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP  4 x 25GbE SFP 1 

CAB-Q-4S-100G-2M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP  4 x 25GbE SFP 2 

CAB-Q-4S-100G-3M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP  4 x 25GbE SFP 3 

CAB-Q-4S-100G-5M 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP  4 x 25GbE SFP 5 

100 Gigabit  QSFP AOC 

AOC-Q-Q-100G-3M 100GbE QSFP  QSFP AOC 3m

AOC-Q-Q-100G-5M 100GbE QSFP  QSFP AOC 5m

AOC-Q-Q-100G-7M 100GbE QSFP  QSFP AOC 7m

AOC-Q-Q-100G-10M 100GbE QSFP  QSFP AOC 10m

AOC-Q-Q-100G-15M 100GbE QSFP  QSFP AOC 15m

AOC-Q-Q-100G-20M 100GbE QSFP  QSFP AOC 20m

AOC-Q-Q-100G-25M 100GbE QSFP  QSFP AOC 25m

AOC-Q-Q-100G-30M 100GbE QSFP  QSFP AOC 30m

100 Gigabit  QSFP 

QSFP-100G-SR4 100GBASE-SR4 QSFP  OM3  70m  OM4  100m

QSFP-100G-SWDM4 100GBASE-SWDM4 QSFP OM3  70m  OM4  100m

QSFP-100G-PSM4 100GBASE-PSM4 QSFP  SMF  500m

QSFP-100G-LR4 100GBASE-LR4 QSFP  SMF  10km

QSFP-100G-LRL4 100GBASE-LRL4 QSFP  SMF  2km

QSFP-100G-CWDM4 100GBASE-CWDM4 QSFP  SMF  2km

QSFP-100G-ERL4 100GBASE-ERL4 QSFP100  30  40km

40 Gigabit  QSFP+ 

QSFP-40G-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ OM3 MMF  100m  OM4 MMF  150m

QSFP-40G-XSR4 40GBASE-XSR4 QSFP+ OM3 MMF  300m  OM4 MMF  400m

QSFP-40G-SRBD 40GBASE-BIDI  QSFP+  OM3  100m  OM4  150m

QSFP-40G-UNIV 40G  QSFP+  OM3  OM4 MMF  150m  SMF  500m

QSFP-40G-LR4 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ SMF  10km

QSFP-40G-LRL4 40G QSFP+  SMF  1km

QSFP-40G-PLR4 40G QSFP+  SMF 4x10G LR  10km MTP-12  10km

QSFP-40G-PLRL4 40G QSFP+  SMF 4x10G LR  1km MTP-12  1km

QSFP-40G-ER4 40GBASE-ER4 QSFP+ SMF  40km



  

40 Gigabit  QSFP+ AOC 

AOC-Q-Q-40G-3M QSFP+  QSFP+ 40GbE AOC  3 

AOC-Q-Q-40G-5M QSFP+  QSFP+ 40GbE AOC  5 

AOC-Q-Q-40G-7M QSFP+  QSFP+ 40GbE AOC  7 

AOC-Q-Q-40G-10M QSFP+  QSFP+ 40GbE AOC  10 

AOC-Q-Q-40G-15M QSFP+  QSFP+ 40GbE AOC  15 

AOC-Q-Q-40G-20M QSFP+  QSFP+ 40GbE AOC  20 

AOC-Q-Q-40G-25M QSFP+  QSFP+ 40GbE AOC  25 

AOC-Q-Q-40G-30M QSFP+  QSFP+ 40GbE AOC  30 

AOC-Q-Q-40G-50M QSFP+  QSFP+ 40GbE AOC  50 

AOC-Q-Q-40G-75M QSFP+  QSFP+ 40GbE AOC  75 

AOC-Q-Q-40G-100M QSFP+  QSFP+ 40GbE AOC  100 

40 Gigabit  QSFP+ 

CAB-Q-Q-0.5M 40GBASE-CR4 QSFP+  QSFP+  0.5 

CAB-Q-Q-1M 40GBASE-CR4 QSFP+  QSFP+  1 

CAB-Q-Q-2M 40GBASE-CR4 QSFP+  QSFP+  2 

CAB-Q-Q-3M 40GBASE-CR4 QSFP+  QSFP+  3 

CAB-Q-Q-5M 40GBASE-CR4 QSFP+  QSFP+  5 

CAB-Q-S-0.5M 4 x 10GbE QSFP+  4 x SFP+  0.5 

CAB-Q-S-1M 4 x 10GbE QSFP+  4 x SFP+  1 

CAB-Q-S-2M 4 x 10GbE QSFP+  4 x SFP+  2 

CAB-Q-S-3M 4 x 10GbE QSFP+  4 x SFP+  3 

CAB-Q-S-5M 4 x 10GbE QSFP+  4 x SFP+  5 

25 Gigabit  SFP 

CAB-S-S-25G-1M 25GBASE-CR SFP  SFP  1 

CAB-S-S-25G-2M 25GBASE-CR SFP  SFP  2 

CAB-S-S-25G-3M 25GBASE-CR SFP  SFP  3 

CAB-S-S-25G-5M 25GBASE-CR SFP  SFP  5 

25 Gigabit  SFP 

SFP-25G-SR 25GBASE-SR SFP OM3 MMF  70m  OM4 MMF  100m

SFP-25G-LR 25GBASE-LR SFP  SMF  10 km

 | 



  

25 Gigabit  SFP AOC 

AOC-S-S-25G-3M SFP  SFP 25GbE AOC  3 

AOC-S-S-25G-5M SFP  SFP 25GbE AOC  5 

AOC-S-S-25G-7M SFP  SFP 25GbE AOC  7 

AOC-S-S-25G-10M SFP  SFP 25GbE AOC  10 

AOC-S-S-25G-15M SFP  SFP 25GbE AOC  15 

AOC-S-S-25G-20M SFP  SFP 25GbE AOC  20 

AOC-S-S-25G-25M SFP  SFP 25GbE AOC  25 

AOC-S-S-25G-30M SFP  SFP 25GbE AOC  30 

10 Gigabit  SFP+ 

SFP-10G-SRL 10GBASE-SRL SFP+ OM3 MMF  100m  OM4 MMF  150m

SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ OM3 MMF  300m  OM4 MMF  400m

SFP-10G-LRL 10GBASE-LRL SFP+  SMF  1km

SFP-10G-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP+  SMF  10km

SFP-10G-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+  SMF  40km

SFP-10G-ZR 10GBASE-ZR SFP+  SMF  80km

SFP-10G-DZ-T 10GBASE-DWDM  SFP+  C  50 GHz ITU  SMF  80km

10 Gigabit  SFP+ 

CAB-SFP-SFP-0.5M 10GBASE-CR SFP+  0.5 

CAB-SFP-SFP-1M 10GBASE-CR SFP+  1 

CAB-SFP-SFP-1.5M 10GBASE-CR SFP+  1.5 

CAB-SFP-SFP-2M 10GBASE-CR SFP+  2 

CAB-SFP-SFP-2.5M 10GBASE-CR SFP+  2.5 

CAB-SFP-SFP-3M 10GBASE-CR SFP+  3 

CAB-SFP-SFP-5M 10GBASE-CR SFP+  5 

10G Gigabit  SFP+ AOC 

AOC-S-S-10G-3M SFP+  SFP+ 10GbE AOC  3 

AOC-S-S-10G-5M SFP+  SFP+ 10GbE AOC  5 

AOC-S-S-10G-7M SFP+  SFP+ 10GbE AOC  7 

AOC-S-S-10G-10M SFP+  SFP+ 10GbE AOC  10 

AOC-S-S-10G-15M SFP+  SFP+ 10GbE AOC  15 

AOC-S-S-10G-20M SFP+  SFP+ 10GbE AOC  20 

AOC-S-S-10G-25M SFP+  SFP+ 10GbE AOC  25 

AOC-S-S-10G-30M SFP+  SFP+ 10GbE AOC  30 

 SFP 

SFP-1G-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP 

SFP-1G-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP 

SFP-1G-T 100/1000BASE-T SFP 

 | 



DWDM  SFP+ | 50GHz 

Arista 50GHz 50GHz ITU 

 (THz)  (nm)

1 191.2 1567.95

2 191.25 1567.54

3 191.3 1567.13

4 191.35 1566.72

5 191.4 1566.31

6 191.45 1565.9

7 191.5 1565.49

8 191.55 1565.08

9 191.6 1564.68

10 191.65 1564.27

11 191.7 1563.86

12 191.75 1563.45

13 191.8 1563.04

14 191.85 1562.64

15 191.9 1562.23

16 191.95 1561.82

17 192 1561.42

18 192.05 1561.01

19 192.1 1560.6

20 192.15 1560.2

21 192.2 1559.79

22 192.25 1559.39

23 192.3 1558.98

24 192.35 1558.58

25 192.4 1558.17

26 192.45 1557.77

27 192.5 1557.36

28 192.55 1556.96

29 192.6 1556.55

30 192.65 1556.15

31 192.7 1555.74

32 192.75 1555.34

 (THz)  (nm)

33 192.8 1554.94

34 192.85 1554.53

35 192.9 1554.13

36 192.95 1553.73

37 193 1553.33

38 193.05 1552.92

39 193.1 1552.52

40 193.15 1552.12

41 193.2 1551.72

42 193.25 1551.32

43 193.3 1550.92

44 193.35 1550.51

45 193.4 1550.11

46 193.45 1549.71

47 193.5 1549.31

48 193.55 1548.91

49 193.6 1548.51

50 193.65 1548.11

51 193.7 1547.71

52 193.75 1547.31

53 193.8 1546.91

54 193.85 1546.52

55 193.9 1546.12

56 193.95 1545.72

57 194 1545.32

58 194.05 1544.92

59 194.1 1544.52

60 194.15 1544.13

61 194.2 1543.73

62 194.25 1543.33

63 194.3 1542.93

64 194.35 1542.54

 (THz)  (nm)

65 194.4 1542.14

66 194.45 1541.74

67 194.5 1541.35

68 194.55 1540.95

69 194.6 1540.55

70 194.65 1540.16

71 194.7 1539.76

72 194.75 1539.37

73 194.8 1538.97

74 194.85 1538.58

75 194.9 1538.18

76 194.95 1537.79

77 195 1537.39

78 195.05 1537

79 195.1 1536.61

80 195.15 1536.21

81 195.2 1535.82

82 195.25 1535.43

83 195.3 1535.03

84 195.35 1534.64

85 195.4 1534.25

86 195.45 1533.86

87 195.5 1533.46

88 195.55 1533.07

89 195.6 1532.68

90 195.65 1532.29

91 195.7 1531.9

92 195.75 1531.5

93 195.8 1531.11

94 195.85 1530.72

95 195.9 1530.33

96 195.95 1529.94



DWDM  SFP+ | 100GHz 

Arista 100GHz 100GHz ITU 

 (THz)  (nm)

17 192.8 1554.94

18 192.9 1554.13

19 193 1553.33

20 193.1 1552.52

21 193.2 1551.72

22 193.3 1550.92

23 193.4 1550.11

24 193.5 1549.31

25 193.6 1548.51

26 193.7 1547.71

27 193.8 1546.91

28 193.9 1546.12

29 194 1545.32

30 194.1 1544.52

31 194.2 1543.73

32 194.3 1542.93

 (THz)  (nm)

33 194.4 1542.14

34 194.5 1541.35

35 194.6 1540.55

36 194.7 1539.76

37 194.8 1538.97

38 194.9 1538.18

39 195 1537.39

40 195.1 1536.61

41 195.2 1535.82

42 195.3 1535.03

43 195.4 1534.25

44 195.5 1533.46

45 195.6 1532.68

46 195.7 1531.9

47 195.8 1531.11

48 195.9 1530.33

 (THz)  (nm)

1 191.2 1567.95

2 191.3 1567.13

3 191.4 1566.31

4 191.5 1565.49

5 191.6 1564.68

6 191.7 1563.86

7 191.8 1563.04

8 191.9 1562.23

9 192 1561.42

10 192.1 1560.6

11 192.2 1559.79

12 192.3 1558.98

13 192.4 1558.17

14 192.5 1557.36

15 192.6 1556.55

16 192.7 1555.74
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